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AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between
items of the existing appropriation of the Department of
Corrections, Account No. 3740, as appropriated by chapter
three, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand
nine hundred eighty, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriation of Account No. 3740,
chapter three, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand
nine hundred eighty, be supplemented, amended and transferred
to read as follows:

1 TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 CORRECTIONS

4 S4—West Virginia State Prison for Wamen

5 Acct. No. 3740

6 1 Personal Services $375,534
7 3 Repairs and Alterations 11,000
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8 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to
9 supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys from one
10 item of the existing appropriation to another item of such
11 appropriation for the designated spending unit with no new
12 money being appropriated hereby. The amounts as itemized
13 for expenditure during the fiscal -year one thousand nine
14 hundred eighty-one, shall be made available for expenditure
15 upon the effective date of this bill.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enroﬂgd.
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Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.
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